Republic nt tbe Ebtlmmm
Bepartment of Education

REGION IlI
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

April 18, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM
No.242 | s. 2024

PLANNING MEETING AND M&E OF THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING
FOR SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS

To: Division Program Management Team (DPMT) Members
Division Trainers
All others concerned

1. This Office informs all concerned on the scheduled Planning Meeting and
Monitoring and Evaluation (M&E) of the MATATAG Curriculum Division Training for
School Leaders and Teachers on April 26, 29, & 30, 2024 at a venue to be announced
through a separate advisory.

2 The primary objectives of the activity are the following:

a. orient on the training matrix and topics to be undertaken;

b. review quality assured materials;

Cc. strategize on the seamless implementation of the Division MATATAG
Curriculum training; and

d. orient QATAME associates and HR fellows on the templates, tools to be utilized
and processes to be implemented during the DTOT.

3. The participants to these activities are the members of the Division Program
Management Team and Division Trainers. See enclosure for the list of participants.

4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

\/

ROMEGH1. ALIP Ph PhD, CESO V

“bchools Division Superlntﬁ?d/yt

fif '00')” 31354

SGOD-HRDS-DM-2024
18April2024

Address: High School Blvd., Brgy. Lourdes, City of San Fernando (P)
Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404

Email Address: pampanga @deped.gov.ph

Website: www depedpampanga ph

P
DeqnED
MA‘IITAG V

— — BACONC PILIPINAS




Republic of the Bhilippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION l1
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

PLANNING MEETING ON THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR
SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS
April 26, 2024

List of Participants
No. Name Position /Designation
1 Cecilia E. Valderama, PhD Assistant Schools Division
Superintendent
2 Leandro C. Canlas, PhD, CESE Assistant Schools Division
Superintendent

Celia R. Lacanlale, PhD

Chief Education Supervisor-CID

Arceli S. Lopez, PhD

Chief Education Supervisor-SGOD

Elizer M. Dimarucut, EdD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Edna L. Severo, PhD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Donfermin M. Mercado

Public Schools District Supervisor

Mary Anne Bernadette M. Samson

Public Schools District Supervisor

Edna L. Pineda

Public Schools District Supervisor

Bernadette V. Lerit, PhD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Ruby M. Jimenez, PhD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Emily R. Maninang

Public Schools District Supervisor

Delapaz T. Waje, EdD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Raquel T. Yuzon, EdD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Randy N. Batac

Public Schools District Supervisor

June E. Cunanan

Education Program Supervisor

Leendel Ivy Capulong

Education Program Supervisor

Anna Liza I. Pineda

Public Schools District Supervisor

Cherry G. Vinluan, EdD

Education Program Supervisor

Garry L. Pangan, PhD

Education Program Supervisor

Garry 1. Dela Cruz

Principal IV/Div. Coor.-TLE

Vilma T. Arcilla

Education Program Supervisor

Philip T. Paulino, EdD

Public Schools District Supervisor

Ana Marie Castaneda

Education Program Supervisor

Willet G. Perez Principal IV
Bernadette Buenaventura Principal I
Carmina Cruz Principal I
Ricky Balingit Principal 111
Eloisa Lusung Principal I
Jennifer Cudal Master Teacher I
Jerome Manansala Principal II
Emmanuel Carino Principal II
Wesley Tayag Master Teacher I
Annabelle Laxamana Principal II
Elenette Canilao Master Teacher I
Russel John Rongquillo Principal I

Bernabeth B. Manio

Public Schools District Supervisor

Renato B. Canilao

Public Schools District Supervisor

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

Irene C. Lulu

Public Schools District Supervisor

DeIED

MATATAG

BACONG PILIPINAS

Address: High School Blvd., 8rgy. Lourdes, City of San Fernando (P)
Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404
Email Address: pampanga @deped.gov.ph

Website: www. depedpampanga.ph




Republic of the Philippines
Bepartment of Education

REGION il
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

40 Ma. Theresa Saclao Public Schools District Supervisor
41 Aurelio B. Canilac Public Schools District Supervisor
42 Jayson M. Santos Senior Education Program Specialist
43 Kristin Marie U. Santos Education Program Specialist II
44 Michelle D. Mejia Senior Education Program Specialist
45 Nerisse Nicole B. Torres Education Program Specialist II

DehED

MATATAG

Address: High School Blvd., 8rgy. Lourdes, City of San Fernando (P)
Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404

Email Address: pampanga @deped.gov.ph
Website: www.depedpampanga.ph

%/

BACONC PILIPINAS

\ 1)




Republic of the Philippines

Bepartment of Education

REGION HlI

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

M&E OF THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR SCHOOL LEADERS

AND TEACHERS
April 29-30, 2024

List of Participants

No. Name Station /Office

1 Jayson M. Santos Division Office

2 Michelle D. Mejia Division Office

3 John Paul B. Pallasigui Division Office

B Kristin Marie U. Santos Division Office

S Nerisse Nicole B. Torres Division Office

6 Robin D. Perez Division Office

7 Chesca Marie Soliman Division Office

8 Rachel Camille R. Lacanlale Division Office

9 Ma. Rosario Q. Macalino Division Office

10 Mary Jane Ibe Division Office

11 Marry Franco Division Office

12 Samantha Albana Division Office

13 Angelia Fe Umali Division Office

14 Leo Francis Dilag San Roque Dau HS

15 Jeanette Mejia Eastern Porac HS

16 Imee Lintag Porac National HS

17 Zohar Tallada Malino HS

18 Nelia Guintu Malino HS

19 Rowena Aguipo Malusac HS

20 Brendalyne Liwanag Cawayan ES

21 Christy Marie Gemperoa Nabuclod IS

22 Rowena C, Gonzales Sto. Tomas ES

23 Rowena S. Villaruel Sagrada Familia ES

24 Ruvie Ann B. Pallasigui Guillermo D. Mendoza NHS
25 Jesusa Nanette E. Pascual Diosdado Macapagal MHS
26 Evelyn C. Lumba San Matias NHS

27 Catherine L. Montemayor Sto. Rosario NHS

28 Kathleen Gale M. Baduria Masantol HS

29 Hidee Fay M. Swing Del Carmen NHS

30 Ryan L. Navarro Arayat NHS

31 Alma P. Cunanan Malino HS

32 Ma. Veronica T. Angeles EdD Cansinala NHS

33 Florita Garcia San Vicente San Francisco HS
34 Jezenia G. Hilario @ |  Sto. Tomas HS

35 Maricel M. Gaddi Dalayap HS

36 Rosario Flores Tarik Suliman HS

37 Jemilyn P. Dela Cruz Camba NHS

38 Regina L. Muldong Camba NHS

39 Ethel V. Dulu San Vicente San Francisco HS
40 Roland Suarez Dampe ES

41 Jose Joel Pallasigui San Matias ES

: Address: High School Bivd., 8rgy. Lourdes, City of San Fernando (P
DQT’ED v Y 4' Telephone lg!o.: (04s) 435-2722 (045) 435-74y04 !
-\ n 4 Email Address: pampanga @deped gov.ph
MATATAG S <, Website: www.depedpampanga.ph

BACONG PILIPINAS




Republic of the ﬁbi[ippiuzs
Bepartment of Education

REGION 11
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

PLANNING MEETING ON THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR
SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS
April 26, 2024

Activity Matrix

Time Activity In-Charge
8:30-9:00 Preliminaries Program Management Team
Division Training of Trainers
9:00-10:30 (DTOT) on the MATATAG Jayson M. Santos
’ ’ Curriculum for School Leaders SEPS-HRDS
and Teachers: Program Design
10:30-11:00 Health Break
Celia R. Lacanlale, PhD
11:00-12:00 inputs for DTOT Chief Education Supen;isor—CID
12:00-1:00 Lunch Break
Break-out Meetings per Grade
1:00-3:00 Level/Le armxgl gll)\rea Division Trainers
3:00-3:30 Health Break
3:30-4:30 | Presentation and Finalization of Division Trainers
Agreements
4:30-5:00 Ways Forward PMT

Address: High School Bivd., Brgy. Lourdes, City of San Fernando (P)
Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728: (045) 435-7404

Email Address: pampanga@deped.gov.ph

Website: www depedpampanga.ph

Y
DenED

BACONC PILIPINAS



