

Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

April 18, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 242, s. 2024

PLANNING MEETING AND M&E OF THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS

To: Division Program Management Team (DPMT) Members

Division Trainers All others concerned

- 1. This Office informs all concerned on the scheduled Planning Meeting and Monitoring and Evaluation (M&E) of the MATATAG Curriculum Division Training for School Leaders and Teachers on April 26, 29, & 30, 2024 at a venue to be announced through a separate advisory.
- 2. The primary objectives of the activity are the following:
 - a. orient on the training matrix and topics to be undertaken;
 - b. review quality assured materials;
 - c. strategize on the seamless implementation of the Division MATATAG Curriculum training; and
 - d. orient QATAME associates and HR fellows on the templates, tools to be utilized and processes to be implemented during the DTOT.
- 3. The participants to these activities are the members of the Division Program Management Team and Division Trainers. See enclosure for the list of participants.

4. Immediate and wide dissemination of this Memorandum is enjoined.

ROMEO M. ALIP PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

1000000031554

SGOD-HRDS-DM-2024 18April2024









Address: High School Blvd., Brgy. Lourdes, City of San Fernando (P)

Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404 Email Address: pampanga@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedpampanga.ph



Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

PLANNING MEETING ON THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS

April 26, 2024

List of Participants

No.	Name	Position/Designation
1	Cecilia E. Valderama, PhD	Assistant Schools Division
		Superintendent
2	Leandro C. Canlas, PhD, CESE	Assistant Schools Division
		Superintendent
3	Celia R. Lacanlale, PhD	Chief Education Supervisor-CID
4	Arceli S. Lopez, PhD	Chief Education Supervisor-SGOD
5	Elizer M. Dimarucut, EdD	Public Schools District Supervisor
6	Edna L. Severo, PhD	Public Schools District Supervisor
7	Donfermin M. Mercado	Public Schools District Supervisor
8	Mary Anne Bernadette M. Samson	Public Schools District Supervisor
9	Edna L. Pineda	Public Schools District Supervisor
10	Bernadette V. Lerit, PhD	Public Schools District Supervisor
11	Ruby M. Jimenez, PhD	Public Schools District Supervisor
12	Emily R. Maninang	Public Schools District Supervisor
13	Delapaz T. Waje, EdD	Public Schools District Supervisor
14	Raquel T. Yuzon, EdD	Public Schools District Supervisor
15	Randy N. Batac	Public Schools District Supervisor
16	June E. Cunanan	Education Program Supervisor
17	Leendel Ivy Capulong	Education Program Supervisor
18	Anna Liza I. Pineda	Public Schools District Supervisor
19	Cherry G. Vinluan, EdD	Education Program Supervisor
20	Garry L. Pangan, PhD	Education Program Supervisor
21	Garry I. Dela Cruz	Principal IV/Div. CoorTLE
22	Vilma T. Arcilla	Education Program Supervisor
23	Philip T. Paulino, EdD	Public Schools District Supervisor
24	Ana Marie Castaneda	Education Program Supervisor
25	Willet G. Perez	Principal IV
26	Bernadette Buenaventura	Principal I
27	Carmina Cruz	Principal II
28	Ricky Balingit	Principal III
29	Eloisa Lusung	Principal II
30	Jennifer Cudal	Master Teacher I
31	Jerome Manansala	Principal II
32	Emmanuel Carino	Principal II
33	Wesley Tayag	Master Teacher I
34	Annabelle Laxamana	Principal II
35	Elenette Canilao	Master Teacher I
36	Russel John Ronguillo	Principal I
37	Bernabeth B. Manio	Public Schools District Supervisor
38	Renato B. Canilao	Public Schools District Supervisor
39	Irene C. Lulu	Public Schools District Supervisor







Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404 Email Address: pampanga@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedpampanga.ph



Department of Education REGION III

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

	40	Ma. Theresa Saclao	Public Schools District Supervisor
Ī	41	Aurelio B. Canilao	Public Schools District Supervisor
	42	Jayson M. Santos	Senior Education Program Specialist
	43	Kristin Marie U. Santos	Education Program Specialist II
Ī	44	Michelle D. Mejia	Senior Education Program Specialist
Ī	45	Nerisse Nicole B. Torres	Education Program Specialist II





Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404 Email Address: pampanga@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedpampanga.ph



Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

M&E OF THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS

April 29-30, 2024

List of Participants

No.	Name	Station/Office
1	Jayson M. Santos	Division Office
2	Michelle D. Mejia	Division Office
3	John Paul B. Pallasigui	Division Office
4	Kristin Marie U. Santos	Division Office
5	Nerisse Nicole B. Torres	Division Office
6	Robin D. Perez	Division Office
7	Chesca Marie Soliman	Division Office
8	Rachel Camille R. Lacanlale	Division Office
9	Ma. Rosario Q. Macalino	Division Office
10	Mary Jane Ibe	Division Office
11	Marry Franco	Division Office
12	Samantha Albana	Division Office
13	Angelia Fe Umali	Division Office
14	Leo Francis Dilag	San Roque Dau HS
15	Jeanette Mejia	Eastern Porac HS
16	Imee Lintag	Porac National HS
17	Zohar Tallada	Malino HS
18	Nelia Guintu	Malino HS
19	Rowena Aguipo	Malusac HS
20	Brendalyne Liwanag	Cawayan ES
21	Christy Marie Gemperoa	Nabuclod IS
22	Rowena C. Gonzales	Sto. Tomas ES
23	Rowena S. Villaruel	Sagrada Familia ES
24	Ruvie Ann B. Pallasigui	Guillermo D. Mendoza NHS
25	Jesusa Nanette E. Pascual	Diosdado Macapagal MHS
26	Evelyn C. Lumba	San Matias NHS
27	Catherine L. Montemayor	Sto. Rosario NHS
28	Kathleen Gale M. Baduria	Masantol HS
29	Hidee Fay M. Swing	Del Carmen NHS
30	Ryan L. Navarro	Arayat NHS
31	Alma P. Cunanan	Malino HS
32	Ma. Veronica T. Angeles EdD	Cansinala NHS
33	Florita Garcia	San Vicente San Francisco HS
34	Jezenia G. Hilario	Sto. Tomas HS
35	Maricel M. Gaddi	Dalayap HS
36	Rosario Flores	Tarik Suliman HS
37	Jemilyn P. Dela Cruz	Camba NHS
38	Regina L. Muldong	Camba NHS
39	Ethel V. Dulu	San Vicente San Francisco HS
40	Roland Suarez	Dampe ES
41	Jose Joel Pallasigui	San Matias ES







Telephone No.: (045) 435-2728; (045) 435-7404 Email Address: pampanga@deped.gov.ph

Website: www.depedpampanga.ph



Department of Education

REGION III SCHOOLS DIVISION OF PAMPANGA

PLANNING MEETING ON THE MATATAG CURRICULUM DIVISION TRAINING FOR SCHOOL LEADERS AND TEACHERS

April 26, 2024

Activity Matrix

Time	Activity	In-Charge
8:30-9:00	Preliminaries	Program Management Team
9:00-10:30	Division Training of Trainers (DTOT) on the MATATAG Curriculum for School Leaders and Teachers: Program Design	Jayson M. Santos SEPS-HRDS
10:30-11:00	Health Break	
11:00-12:00	Inputs for DTOT	Celia R. Lacanlale, PhD Chief Education Supervisor-CID
12:00-1:00	Lunch Break	
1:00-3:00	Break-out Meetings per Grade Level/Learning Area	Division Trainers
3:00-3:30	Health Break	
3:30-4:30	Presentation and Finalization of Agreements	Division Trainers
4:30-5:00	Ways Forward	PMT





Email Address: pampanga@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedpampanga.ph